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Minutes from: P1564 Voltage Sag Indices Task Force on July 23, 2012 
 
 
OVERVIEW 
 
Dan Sabin, chair of 1564, convened the P1159.3 Task Force at the 2012 IEEE/PES General 
Meeting at 14:00 on July 23, 2012, at the Hyatt Hotel, San Diego, CA, USA. Fifteen people were 
in attendance. 
 
Dan updated the attendees on the status, which included editorial changes from the MEC 
review of IEEE P1564/D16, and that the ballot pool was considered as "stale" by IEEE.  The 
changes proposed by MEC were reviewed by the group, which were mostly editorial or 
reference naming changes, removal of year from references, and moving a case study to the 
annex.  Discussion on any cited information that required a letter of permission indicated none 
at this time are necessary.  Dan posted IEEE P1564/D17 before the meeting with the changes 
requested by the IEEE MEC.  Dan will produce IEEE P1564/D18 for balloting with final editing.   
 
The next meeting will be at 2013 IEEE/PES Joint Technical Committee Meeting in January, 
planned to be in Memphis during 2nd week of January. 
 
ACTION ITEMS  

• Secretary to produce minutes from meeting.  
• Chair to obtain reference for IEEE P1159.3 Annex D. 
• Chair to form a new ballot pool. 
• Chair to create ballot draft and upload it. 
• Chair to open first ballot. 

 
Respectfully Submitted, 
Richard P. Bingham 
 
ATTENDEES 
Rich Bingham rbingham@dranetz-bmi.com 
Alex Nassif Alexandre.nassif@atcoelectric.com
Kevin Little  kevin.little@duke-energy.com 
Dave Mueller dave@electrotek.com 
Dan Sabin dsabin@electrotek.com 
Alex McEachern alex@powerstands.com 
Andrew Sagl Andrew.sagl@megger.com 
Bill Moncrief bill@enernex.com 
Nicholas Smith nvsmith@southernco.com 
Dennis Hansen Dennis.hansen@pacifcorp.com 
Ken Sedziol Ken.sedziol@duke-energy.com 
Theo Laughner Tllaughner@tva.gov 
Alex Emmanuel aemanuel@ece.wpi.edu 
Math Bollen Math.bollen@ltu.se 
Julio Barros barrosj@unican.es 

 

IEEE PES Summer Meeting 2012   Page 1 

mailto:kevin.little@duke-energy.com
mailto:dave@electrotek.com
mailto:barrosj@unican.es

	IEEE PES Summer 2012 Meeting
	OVERVIEW

